Lieknis, Fricis

Lielkrasts, Igors

Lielbriedis, J.

Liepa

Liepa,. Janis

Liepa, Janis

Liepa, Alma

Liepa (3 daughters)

LiepinE
Liepips (wife)

Liepips, Gunars

Liepips, A.

Liepips, Ernests

Liepips, Janis

Liepips, Janis

Liepips, Marija

Liepips, Janis

Lieping, Juris

Liepips, Vera
Liepips, Dzintars

Liepips, Indulis

Ezeres pag. Le

los

1945

Lielvircavas pag. Jaunvircava 1940

Litenes nometn

Skaistkalnes p

Lauberes pag.
Lauberes pag.
Lauberes pag.
Rigd, Rudolfa
Riga, Rudolfa
Riga, Rudolfa

Valmiera

Riga, Stabu ie

Burtnieku pag.

Burtnieku pag.

Valmiera, Beat

Siguldas
Siguldas

Siguldas

Siguldas

é

ag. Spundé€s

Kalna-Kangaros
Kalna-Kangaros
Kalna-Kangaros
iela 1-k47
ielda 1-L7
iela 1-k47

1la 56-7

Naucos

Naucos

es iela

prosp.
prosp.

prosp.

prosp.

1941

1948/49

1941
1941
1941
1949
1949
1947

1941
1966

1941
1949

1949
191

1941
1941

1941
2nd 1949
1941
2nd 1949

Farmer

Secret service
official

Army captain

Laborer

Seamstress

Army captain

Lieutenant,
laborer, 1966

Colonel

Farmer

Army officer

Electr. engineer

Released w/ruined
health, 1955

Died in Siberia, 1950's

Killed at Litene, 1941

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Died in Magadan region,
1973

Fate unknown

Released eventually
Released eventually
Released after 16 yrs.
Released after 16 yrs.

Presumed killed in
labor camp

Killed near Riga, 1941

Died in Perm region,

1978
Died in Siberia

Died in Sverdlovsk
labor camp, 1949

Released eventually

Tortured and killed in
Valmiera prison, 1941

Died in Siberia, 1941

Deported, presumed
dead

Released after 5 yrs.
Released after 8 yrs.

Released after 5 yrs.
Released after 8 yrs,




