

Lieknis, Fricis	Ezeres pag. Leļos	1945	42 yrs.	Farmer	Released w/ruined health, 1955
Lielkrasts, Igors	Lielvircavas pag. Jaunvircavā	1940	26 yrs.	Secret service official	Died in Siberia, 1950's
Lielbriedis, J. Liepa	Litenes nometnē	1941		Army captain	Killed at Litene, 1941 Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Liepa, Jānis	Skaistkalnes pag. Spundēs	1948/49	26 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Magadan region, 1973
Liepa, Jānis	Lauberes pag. Kalna-Kangaros	1941	41 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Liepa, Alma	Lauberes pag. Kalna-Kangaros	1941			Released eventually
Liepa (3 daughters)	Lauberes pag. Kalna-Kangaros	1941			Released eventually
Liepiņš	Rīgā, Rūdolfā ielā 1-47	1949	49 yrs.	Laborer	Released after 16 yrs.
Liepiņš (wife)	Rīgā, Rūdolfā ielā 1-47	1949	49 yrs.	Seamstress	Released after 16 yrs.
Liepiņš, Gunārs	Rīgā, Rūdolfā ielā 1-47	1947	26 yrs.		Presumed killed in labor camp
Liepiņš, A.		1941		Army captain	Killed near Riga, 1941.
Liepiņš, Ernests	Valmierā	1966	40 yrs.	Lieutenant, laborer, 1966	Died in Perm region, 1978
Liepiņš, Jānis	Rīgā, Stabu ielā 56-7	1941	47 yrs.	Colonel	Died in Siberia
Liepiņš, Jānis	Burtnieku pag. Naučos	1949	84 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Sverdlovsk labor camp, 1949
Liepiņš, Marija	Burtnieku pag. Naučos	1949	74 yrs.		Released eventually
Liepiņš, Jānis	Valmierā, Beates ielā	1941	45 yrs.	Army officer	Tortured and killed in Valmiera prison, 1941
Liepiņš, Juris	Rīgā, Siguldas prosp. 66-2	1941	41 yrs.	Electr. engineer	Died in Siberia, 1941
Liepiņš, Vera	Rīgā, Siguldas prosp. 66-2	1941	41 yrs.		Deported, presumed dead
Liepiņš, Dzintars	Rīgā, Siguldas prosp. 66-2	1941 2nd 1949	9 yrs. 17 yrs.	Child	Released after 5 yrs. Released after 8 yrs.
Liepiņš, Indulis	Rīgā, Siguldas prosp. 66-2	1941 2nd 1949	4 yrs. 12 yrs.	Child	Released after 5 yrs. Released after 8 yrs.